1 Mega Byte
MSC DRAM Module Data Sheet DS-1.02.01.02-1 MSC Vertriebs GmbH, reserves the right to
Rev. 09 / 1999 change products or specification without notice.
DRAM - MODULE 1.02.01.02
Fast Page Mode MSC 991100J3NS
1Mx9 DRAM SIMM, 1K Byte Refresh, 5.0V
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The  MSC 991100J3NSis a 1Mx9bits Dynamic RAM high

1Mx9 DRAM SIMM, 1K Byte Refresh, 5.0V
1 Mega Byte
ORDERING INFORMATION
MSC 9911 F  G  H  I  J  K  L  M  N - O  P
• „“ =  Normal Power
L =  Low Power
• 6 =  60 nsec
x =  xx nsec
• „“ =  SIMM-connector (tin)
G =  SIMM-connector (gold)
P =  SIP-connector (pin)
• S = single side Assembled
• N = 500 mil Module height
• „“ =  Without Option
• 3 =  300 mil IC Package form
• J = SOJ IC package
• 0 = Fast Page with PD
• 0 = 5.0 V
• „“ = Single Bank
• 1 = 1 K Byte refresh
MSC DRAM Module Data Sheet DS-1.02.01.02-12 MSC Vertriebs GmbH, reserves the right to
Rev. 09 / 1999 change products or specification without notice.
1 Mega Byte
DRAM - MODULE 1.02.01.02
Fast Page Mode MSC 991100J3NS
1Mx9 DRAM SIMM, 1K Byte Refresh, 5.0V
• MSC Vertriebs GmbH reserves the right to change specifications at any time and without notice. The information furnished by
MSC Verrtiebs GmbH in this publication is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed for its use, nor for
any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties resulting form its use. No licence is granted under any patents,
trademarks or other rights of MSC Vertriebs GmbH.
Tolerances: ±.005(.13) unless otherwise specified
All dimensions in inches (millimeters) MAX/MIN or typical where noted.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Front View
Detail Side View
1 30
3.500(88.90)
ø.125(ø3.18)(.133(3.38))